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Bellnet:  

Remember to check on Bellnet for the latest, especially under Our Company –> Coming Back Better. We 

will generally be following provincial health guidelines.  

Masks/wipes: 

Masks are still available at security.  Wipes will also continue to be available by management for 

departments who require.  Please contact someone from this committee if masks or wipes become 

unavailable.  

New items: 

The new managerial co-chair of our Health and Safety Committee in 2023 will be Ashley Cross 

(Ashley.Cross@bellmedia.ca) who will be taking over from Rob Scrimgeour. Rob will still remain on our 

committee as well.  

Safe storage practices are being addressed to avoid clutter in work areas, such as the live eye vehicle 
parking garage at 299 Queen St. West.   
 
Cable management practices in central equipment rooms is to be mentioned again to Engineering. 
 

Floor wardens/ section leaders: 

The available spots for Floor Wardens and Deputy Wardens have been filled. There are still openings for 

section leaders to assist the wardens on each floor at 299 Queen St. West. To join the team, please 

contact Ryan Gourley, Corporate Security, BCE Inc., at:     289-314-2471 /   ryan.gourley@bell.ca 

Questions, comments, or concerns - please contact: 

• Health and Safety Committee 825, Unifor 723M members as of November 18, 
2022: 

 
• Co-Chair - Marco D'Aloisio marcod@unifor723m.org, Marco.DAloisio@bellmedia.ca 

• Frank Zou – Frank.Zou@bellmedia.ca 

• Antonio Lucas-Torres Antonio.LucasTorres@bellmedia.ca 

• Michael Nguyen Michael.Nguyen@bellmedia.ca 
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• Basil Young Basil.Young@bellmedia.ca 
• Paul Gatt Paul.gatt@bellmedia.ca 
• Craig Farrish Craig.Farrish@bellmedia.ca 
• Chris Parker Christopher.Parker@bellmedia.ca 
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